PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tate & Lyle Technology Limited	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tate & Lyle Technology Limited	
Street Address:	1 Kingsway	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC2B 6AT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11886494
Application Number:	12366115
Application Number:	11999381
Application Number:	12345998
Application Number:	12901808
Application Number:	12901820
Application Number:	12403762
Application Number:	13142555
Application Number:	12413955
Application Number:	12409951
Application Number:	13378531
Application Number:	13262147
Application Number:	13463332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 029566 FRAME: 0141 OP \$520 00 118

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-783-3336

Email: nmay@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAL-901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen D. Harper

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029566 FRAME: 0142

Former Address of Assignee:

Tate & Lyle Technology Limited Sugar Quay Lower Thames Street London EC3R 6DQ United Kingdom

Current Address of Assignee:

Tate & Lyle Technology Limited 1 Kingsway London WC2B 6AT United Kingdom

> PATENT REEL: 029566 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 01/03/2013